conferred under Section 13 ( 12)  read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest 
(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 26.09.2025 calling upon 
the Borrower(s) ALOK KUMAR GUPTA MIS GRAND SPORTS and ALPANA 
GUPTA M/S ALPANA GUPTA to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being 
Rs. 70,72,714.63 (Rupees Seventy Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fourteen And Paise Sixty Three Only} against Loan Account No. 
HLAPHDW00185902 as on 25.09.2025 and interest thereon within 60 days from 
thedateofreceiptofthesaid Notice. 

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the 
Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic

[...]

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of SAMMAAN CAPITAL LIMITED (formerly known as INDIABULLS 
HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED) for an amount of Rs. 70,72,714.63 (Rupees 
Seventy Lakhs Seventy Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fourteen And Palse 
Sixty Three Only) as on 25.09.2025 and interest thereon. 

The Borrowers' attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 1 3  of 
the Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 26.09.2025 calling upon 
the Borrower(s) ALOK KUMAR GUPTA MIS (PROPRIETOR) CAPTAIN STUDY 
CENTER, ALPANA GUPTA M/S ALPANA GUPTA (PROPRIETOR} MIS GRAND 
SPORTS and JITENDRA KUMAR GUPTA (GURANTOR) to repay the amount 
mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 1 ,05,74,232.95 (Rupees One Crore Five 
Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Two Hundred Thirty Two And Paise Ninety 
Five Only) against Loan Account No. HLAPHDW00323585 as on 25.09.2025 and 
interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. 
The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the

[...]

exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) of SARFAESI Act read with Rule 3 
of the Rules issueo Demand Notice dated 21 .01 .2017 calling upon the Borrower(s) 
VISHAL KANSAL and PREETI KANSAL to repay the amount mentioned in the 
Notice being Rs,39,63,3161- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Sixty Three Thousand 
Three Hundred Sixteen Only) under the Loan Account No. HHLRHN00215365 as on 
20.01 .20 1 7  alongwith interest thereon and other charges within 60 days from the date 
of receipt of the said Notice. 
IHFL has, under the provisions of SARFAESI Act, assigned the loan of the above men­

[...]

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on t2.12_2025. 
The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal 
with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
CFMARC for an amount Rs,39,63,3161- (Rupees Thirty Nine Lakhs Sixty Three 
Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen Only) as on 20,01 ,2017 and interest thereon 
alongwith other charges. 
The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the 
Act in respect of time available, to redeem the Secureo Assets. 

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

[...]

TAKE NOTICE that, this suit will be listed before His Honour Judge Shri A R  on 1 6th 
December 2025 at 1 1 :00 am or anytime Kamble in Court Room no. thereafter for the 
following relief:-
a. this Hon'ble Court be pleased to decree and order the Defendant to pay to the Plaintiff a 
sum of Rs. 1 ,38,492/- (Rupees One Lac Thirty Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Two 
only) as per the particulars of claim being Exhibit-J along with further interest @18% P.a. 
till decree and/or payment or realization and costs; 

For Register, City Civil Court Dindoshi 
M/s, Hafai & Co,, 

Dated

8

: This 02 December day of 2025